

# 2025 Lindon Days Rodeo Royalty Competition



May 3<sup>rd</sup> at 10:00am - Contestants need to be checked in by 9:45am

Open to young ladies 12-17 years old residing in Utah County

The pageant will be held at the Lindon City Veterans Hall 185 W 200 N Lindon, UT

Horsemanship will be held at the Lindon Rodeo arena just east of the Veterans Hall.

### The competition will include:

- Introductions
- Modeling of Western Attire
- Prepared Speech
- Impromptu Questions
- Personal Interview
- Horsemanship



Speeches can be written on a topic of choice, but should somehow relate to Lindon, horses, rodeo, or the western way of life.

Western attire should include a western cowboy hat, cowboy boots, a belt, long pants, and a long sleeve western shirt. A formal western dress may be worn for the indoor portion of the competition. A formal outfit should still include hat, belt, and boots.

Contestants are expected to portray good sportsmanship and high moral standards throughout the pageant. They are expected to treat all other contestants, judges, spectators, and rodeo committee members with kindness and respect.

## Expectations for royalty members:

The Royalty will be asked to participate in neighboring city's parades and grand entry at their rodeos, especially in the Strawberry Days and Lehi Round-up Celebrations. Events will be discussed at a meeting. Any other events need to be approved by the directors.

All member of the royalty are required to attend the Lindon Days City Celebration July 27-Aug 2nd. This includes but is not limited to the parade and Junior Rodeo. The royalty oversees hosting the Cowgirl Clinic and the Lindon Days Trail Ride. They will also be expected to help host the Lindon Playday Fundraiser on June 7th.

Please contact Shane & Shawnee Rasmussen, pageant directors, at (385)-535-7719 with additional questions. Find us on Facebook and Instagram @ Lindon Days Rodeo Royalty.

# Lindon Days Rodeo Royalty Pageant Application Agreement and Waiver

#### **General Rules:**

- Contestant must be between the ages of 12-17 at the time of competition.
- Contestant must be female and live in Utah County.
- Contestant must not have been a previous Lindon Days Jr. Rodeo Queen.
- Contestants may not hold another 2025 rodeo royalty title throughout the year.
- Contestant must provide their own horse and transportation for the horsemanship portion of the pageant as well as for the rodeo and all events.
- Contestant understands that they are a representative of both Lindon City and the sport
  of rodeo and will be expected to conduct themselves in a way that is consistent with
  their title in their lives as well as on social media. Drama or inappropriate behavior of
  any kind at the whether in person or online will not be tolerated and may result in loss
  of title.
- Each member of the royalty will have certain appearances that they are expected to be at. These were stated on the application and may be subject to change.
- Contestant must understand that they will only be able to participate in grand entry for some PRCA rodeos if they are 16 years of age or older. Not every member of the royalty may ride in every rodeo depending on their rules.
- Contestants and parental guardians understand that rodeo and horseback riding does
  present a risk of physical injury. Lindon city and the Lindon Days Rodeo Committee are
  not responsible for any injuries that may occur during the contestant's reign or during
  the competition.
- Contestant and families understand that all decisions made by the judges are final.
- All members of the royalty will receive a parade banner that must be turned back in after the Lindon Days Parade, along with a buckle, crown, and sash. The queen will receive a custom trophy saddle.

By signing you verify that you have read and are willing to comply with each rule and are stating that you assume the risk of all injury sustained to her person. You are also agreeing to conduct yourself in an honorable manner throughout your reign and understand that failure to do so may result in loss of title.

Contestant:	Date:
Parent or Guardian:	Date:

## Lindon Days Rodeo Queen Application

Name:	Birth Date:
Address:	
Email:	
	is for group chats or informative emails, and one parent/guardian's If both would like to be in contact with us, then put both of their numbers/emails on this form.
Parental Contact:	
Name:	
Email:	Number:
What does being a Rode you:	
, ,	the next Lindon Days Jr. Rodeo
What are some of your in	nterests and
Tell us about your exper	rience with
Application due April 26 <sup>th</sup> .	Please return this application, contestant headshot, signed

waiver agreement, and a contestant bio  $(3^{rd}$  person paragraph or two in length about the contestant that will be read while they model) to:

Shane & Shawnee Rasmussen

lindonrodeoroyalty@gmail.com

Cell: 385-535-7719